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CGHS BENEFICIARIES IN YAMUNA VIHAR DISPENSARY
Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the policy of the Government regarding the limit on number of patients and coverage area under the CGHS dispensaries;
(b) the details of the areas covered under the CGHS allopathic dispensary at Yamuna Vihar, Delhi;

(c) whether this dispensary covers a large area and the beneficiaries have to commute long distances and spend up to 4 to 6 hours to avail the facility; and

(d) if so, the steps being taken by the Government to open more CGHS dispensaries to lessen the burden on this dispensary and provide facilities to CGHS beneficiaries at some more convenient places?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIGHULAM NABIAZAD)

(a): Each dispensary has an earmarked area of coverage and CGHS beneficiaries staying in these areas will be covered by that dispensary.

(b): Yamuna Vihar dispensary covers the following areas:- Yamuna Pushita Marg, New Yamuna Bridag I.S.B.T bus Terminal Birdage to karawal Nagar, Karawal Nagar to Johri pur to Gokulpur Marg, Warizarbad road, Gokul pur Chowk to Maujpur connecting Road Maujpur Chowk to Brahampuri upto Yamuna Bridge Road Yamuna Vihar, Bhajan Pura, Shameri, Gari Gounda, Ghonda, Mauijpur, Kartar Nagar Jai Parkash, Arvind Nagar, Brahmpuri, Chauhan Bargad, Zafrabad, Tukmin Pur, Shorpur, Khajuri, Khajuri Khas, Dayalpur, Soniya Vihar, Sadatpuri, Chandu Nagar, Shiv Vihar, Jauhripur, Karwal Nagar, Gokulpuri and Gokulpuri Gaon upto Chitrakoot area, Brijipuri, Hardev Puri.

(c) & (d): The areas covered by Yamuna Vihar dispensary are mostly colonies which are private colonies and CGHS beneficiaries are so scattered that it is not possible to set up dispensaries within easy reach of all beneficiaries within the exiting infrastructure and resources presently available to CGHS.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

